Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 B113
Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
L
in
e
a
r

y
Draw Wire Encoder DW124
Part Number Key:  DW124 with CANopen and inclinometer
Part Number Key:  DW124 with Analog Sensor
A Type
DW Draw Wire
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
6000 6000 mm Steel Wire
7000 7000 mm Steel Wire
8000 8000 mm Steel Wire
9000 9000 mm Steel Wire
10000 10000 mm Steel Wire
B Measuring Range
6000 6000 mm Steel Wire
7000 7000 mm Steel Wire
8000 8000 mm Steel Wire
9000 9000 mm Steel Wire
10000 10000 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
124 124 mm
C Housing
124 124 mm
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
9D14B 9-30 VDC, CANopen, 14 bit
E Type of Connection
H1151 5-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
F Specials
(BLANK) No Options
N81 1 Inclinometer
N82 2 Inclinometers
A B C D E F
DW 6000 - 124 - 9D14B - H1151 / Specials
A B C D E
DW 6000 - 124 - 8F - H1151
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
7E 12-30 VDC, 4-20 mA
7G 12-30 VDC, 4-20 mA, Redundant
8F 12-30 VDC, 0-10 V
8G 12-30 VDC, 0-10 V, Redundant
HA 5 VDC, 0.5-4.5 V
HB 5 VDC, 0.5-4.5 V, Redundant
HC 12-30 VDC, 0.5-4.5 V
HD 12-30 VDC, 0.5-4.5 V, Redundant
E Type of Connection
H1151 5-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor